DG9424E, DG9425E, DG9426E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-0320-Rev. A, 29-Feb-16 1 Document Number: 75770
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
1.6  On Resistance, ± 5 V, +12 V, and +3 V Quad SPST Switches
DESCRIPTION

0 ON OFF
1 OFF ON
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE PART NUMBER PART MARKING STD PACK QUANTITY
-40 °C to +85 °C 16-Pin TSSOP
DG9424EDQ-T1-GE3 9424E Tape and Reel 3000 Units
DG9425EDQ-T1-GE3 9425E Tape and Reel 3000 Units
DG9426EDQ-T1-GE3 9426E Tape and Reel 3000 Units
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER LIMIT UNIT
V+ to V- -0.3 to +18
V
GND to V- 18
VL (GND - 0.3) to (V+) + 0.3
IN, COM, NC, NO a (V-) - 0.3 to (V+) + 0.3
Continuous Current (NO, NC, COM Pins) 100
mA
Peak Current, S or D (Pulsed 1 ms, 10 % Duty Cycle) 200
Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C
Power Dissipation (Package) b
16-Pin TSSOP c
450 mW
Thermal Resistance b 178 °C/W
ESD Human Body Model (HBM); per ANSI / ESDA / JEDEC® JS-001 >1500 V
Latch Up Current, per JESD78D 400 mA
DG9424E, DG9425E, DG9426E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S16-0320-Rev. A, 29-Feb-16 3 Document Number: 75770
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SPECIFICATIONS a Single Supply 12 V
PARAMETER SYMBOL
TEST CONDITIONS UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
V+ = 12 V, V- = 0 V
VL = 5 V, VIN = 2.4 V, 0.8 V f
TEMP. b
LIMITS
-40 °C to +85 °C UNIT
MIN. d TYP. c MAX. d
Analog Switch
Analog Signal Range e VANALOG Full 0 - 12 V
On-Resistance RON
V+ = 10.8 V, V- = 0 V
INO, INC = 50 mA, VCOM = 2/9 V
Room - 1.6 3

Full - - 4
Digital Control
Input Current IINL or IINH Full -1 0.01 1 μA
Dynamic Characteristics
Turn-On Time e tON
RL = 300 , CL = 35 pF
VNO, VNC = 5 V, see fig. 2
Room - 36 51
ns
Full - - 65
Turn-Off Time e tOFF
Room - 20 35
Full - - 44
Break-Before-Make Time Delay e tD
DG9426E only, VNO, VNC = 5 V
RL = 300 , CL = 35 pF Room 2 - -
Charge Injection e QINJ Vg = 0 V, Rg = 0 , CL = 1 nF Room - 38 - pC
Off-Isolation e OIRR RL = 50 , CL = 5 pF
f = 1 MHz